### 504029590 09/29/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4076249

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. IBRAHIM DINCER	09/09/2016
REZA MOHAMMADALIZADEH	09/09/2016
CALIN ZAMFIRESCU	09/09/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRAIG ANTROBUS
Street Address:	13705 SUMMERGATE DRIVE
City:	SUMMERLAND, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V0H1Z8

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15279175

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (775)402-1238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** USPTO@Bayareaip.com, nadia@bayareaip.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG ANTROBUS

Address Line 1: 13705 SUMMERGATE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SUMMERLAND, BRITISH, CANADA V0H1Z8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANTRBS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG ANTROBUS
SIGNATURE:	/CRAIG ANTROBUS/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ANTRBS02\_Assignment\_ToFile#page1.tif source=ANTRBS02\_Assignment\_ToFile#page2.tif

source=ANTRBS02\_Assignment\_Recordation\_Coversheet\_ToFile#page1.tif

PATENT 504029590 REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0520

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### A PNEUMATIC POWER AND DRAG SYSTEM

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying)  Which bears U.S. application No. 15279175 (Not accompanying)
which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Craig Antrobus of Antrobus Consulting Ltd., a Limited corporation having a place of business at Summerland, British Columbia, Canada ("ASSIGNEE"), the right to make all decisions in regards to Financial, Marketing, Selling / Leasing in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

1. Inventor Signature: Ibrahim Dincer	Date:	05/09/2016
Province of Ontario Country of Canada	ķ	*,
On this O5 day of September, in the Notary Public, personally appeared and me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the scapacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature  2. Inventor Signature: Reza Mohammadalizadeh	known to is subsc ame in	o me (or proved to ribed to the within his/her—authorized
Province of Ontario Country of Canada		
On this Og day of September, in the Notary Public personally appeared and me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sa capacity(ics), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature  (Typed Name)  Province of Ontario Country of Canada	known to is subscrime in or the en	o me (or proved to ribed to the within his/her authorized tity upon behalf of (SEAL)  11. LANG  11. LANG  11. LANG  11. LANG
On this OS day of Spender, in the Notary Public, personally appeared and me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sa capacity(ics), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature	known to is subsci ime in l	ribed to the within his/her authorized

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

# ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) DR. IBRAHIM DINCER b) REZA MOHAMMADALIZADEH c) CALIN ZAMFIRESCU
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: CRAIG ANTROBUS Address: 13705 Summergate Drive Summerland, British Columbia. V0H1Z8 Canada
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment Security Agreement Other: Correction of State of Incorporation of Assignment recorded at Reel and Frame on
	Execution Date: September 9, 2016
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 15279175
	The title of the (new) application is:  A PNEUMATIC POWER AND DRAG SYSTEM
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. attacl	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any hed copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date	September 29, 2016  Ariel S. Bentolila Registration No. 52,614

Attorney Docket No. ANTRBS02

RECORDED: 09/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 039899 FRAME: 0523